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City Council Districts Boundary

2003 Council District BoundariesN

2013 New Boundaries

Si desea recibir información en español sobre los cambios de los límites de los Distritos del Concejo de la Ciudad 
de Oakland y de la Mesa Directiva del Distrito Escolar Unificado de Oakland, llame por favor al (510) 238-3079.

如果你想獲得更多關於屋崙（奧克蘭）市議員及聯合校區委員會地區規劃的中文資訊，請致電地區規劃熱線: (510) 238-3079.

Nếu quý vị muốn nhận thông tin về những thay đổi ranh giới các quận đối với Hội Đồng Thành Phố Oakland và Ban Quản Lý Khu Vực 
Trường Sở Thống Nhất Oakland bằng Tiếng Việt, vui lòng liên hệ Đường Dây Nóng Về Chia Tách Quận theo số (510) 238-3079.

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL &
SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICTS

ADOPTED DECEMBER 10, 2013

Districts 1 & 4
Broadway Terrace is generally the 
new border between District 1 
and District 4. 
The Forest Park neighborhood 
moves to District 4. Woodland 
Place, Pine Needle Dr. and 
Farralon Way move to District 1.  

Districts 2 & 5 
In the Glenview 
neighborhood, both 
sides of Trestle Glen Rd. 
are united in District 2.
Both sides of 
Greenwood Ave. are 
united in District 5.

Districts 4 & 6
The Maxwell Park 
neighborhood is 
united in District 6.  
The Melrose Leadership 
Academy Middle 
School, at 
4730 Fleming Ave., 
moves to District 6.

Districts 5 & 6
The Melrose neighborhood, 
between Seminary and 51st Ave. 
from International Blvd. south to 
San Leandro St. and the railroad 
tracks moves to District 5. 
Bridges at Melrose Elementary School, 
at 1325 53rd Ave., moves to District 5.

Districts 4 & 6
In the Fairfax neighborhood, 
the boundary of District 4 
and 6 is Brookdale Ave., 
55th Ave. and Bancroft Ave.

Districts 2 & 3
East of Lake Merritt, Haddon Hill 
and Lakeshore Ave. move to 
District 2. 
The Gold Coast neighborhood 
blocks bounded by Madison St., 
Lake Merritt, 17th and 14th sts. 
move to District 2.   

Districts 4 & 5
Blocks west of Fruitvale Elementary 
School – bordered by I-580, 
Boston Ave., School St., and 
Champion St. – move to District 5.
The school itself remains in District 4. 
The boundary between Humboldt Ave. 
and 35th Ave. moves one block to Davis St.
Both sides of Canon Ave. are united 
in District 5.

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

City of Oakland
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Oakland CA 94612
Main Number: (510) 238-3266  TTY: (510) 839-6451

District 1 – Dan Kalb
Phone: (510) 238-7001   Fax: (510) 238-6910
Email: dkalb@oaklandnet.com

District 2 – Pat Kernighan
Phone: (510) 238-7002   Fax: (510) 238-6910
Email: pkernighan@oaklandnet.com

District 3 – Lynette Gibson McElhaney
Phone: (510) 238-7003   Fax: (510) 238-6910
Email: lmcelhaney@oaklandnet.com 

District 4 – Libby Schaaf
Phone: (510) 238-7004  Fax:  (510) 238-6129
Email: lschaaf@oaklandnet.com

District 5 – Noel Gallo
Phone: (510) 238-7005   Fax: (510) 238-6129
Email: ngallo@oaklandnet.com

District 6 – Desley Brooks
Phone: (510) 238-7006   Fax: (510) 238-6129
Email: dbrooks@oaklandnet.com

District 7 – Larry Reid
Phone: (510) 238-7007   Fax: (510) 238-6910
E-mail: lreid@oaklandnet.com

At-large – Rebecca Kaplan
Phone: (510) 238-7009   Fax: (510) 238-6910
Email: atlarge@oaklandnet.com

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

Oakland Unified School District
1000 Broadway, Suite 680, Oakland, CA 94607
Main Number: (510) 879-8199   Fax: (510) 879-2299
eFax: (510) 879-2299   TTY: (510) 879-2300

District 1 – Jody London
Phone: (510) 879-2161   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: Jody.London@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 2 – David Kakishiba
Phone: (510) 879-2162   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: David.Kakishiba@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 3 – Jumoke Hinton Hodge
Phone: (510) 879-2163   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: Jumoke.Hodge@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 4 – Anne Campbell Washington
Phone: (510) 879-2164   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: Anne.Washington@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 5 – Roseann Torres  
Phone: (510) 879-2165   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: Roseann.Torres@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 6 – Christopher Dobbins
Phone: (510) 879-2166   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: Christopher.Dobbins@ousd.k12.ca.us

District 7 – James Harris
Phone: (510) 879-2167   eFax: (510) 879-2299
Email: James.Harris@ousd.k12.ca.us www.oaklandnet.com/redistricting


